504307505 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELEKINETIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESQUARE, INC.
Street Address:	2744 SAND HILL ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15479612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-242-4210

Email: PATENT@LBHIP.COM

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LFQD-N-Z002.04-US (4/5-2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LFQD-N-Z002.04-US 20170405 Assignment as e-filed (4 Telekinetic Medical Technologies to

Lifesquare)#page1.tif

PATENT 504307505 REEL: 042165 FRAME: 0929

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "TELEKINETIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELEKINETIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "LIFESQUARE, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4979307 8100

111115098

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

DATE: 10-19-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9102144

PATENT REEL: 042165 FRAME: 0930

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State